

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H030002974693)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Com	rp	orations	•
Fax Number	:	(850)205-0381	
From:			
Account Name	:	CHRISTOPHER K. CASWELL,	P.A.
Account Number	:	105205003431	
Phone	:	(941)366-7727	
Fax Number	:	(941)366-7478	

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

New Life Community Center of Southwest Florida, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	. 82
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing,

Public Access Help

ဌ

ō

 \sim cn n 000-15-2003 15:59

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CASHELL PA

366774788 Pres

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC

ARTICLE 1. - NAME

The name of this corporation is NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE 2. - PRINCIPAL OFFICE: MAILING ADDRESS

The principal office of the corporation is initially 2119 Tamiami Trail, Venice, FL 34293 and the mailing address of the corporation is initially 2119 Tamiami Trail, Venice, FL 34293. The corporation may change its principal office and/or mailing address from time to time as permitted by law.

ARTICLE 3, - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act to provide and maintain and conduct activities and programs related to the not for profit purposes of the corporation; and to acquire by gift, legacy, bequest, purchase, or lease; hold and manage; and/or mortgage, sell, convey, or otherwise dispose of real estate and personal property in any lawful manner that may seem proper and best to provide and maintain such; and any related religious, charitable, scientific, literary and/or educational purposes.

ARTICLE 4. - MEMBERS

The corporation shall not have members. The Board of Directors shall manage the corporation.

ARTICLE 5. - LIOUIDATION AND DISSOLUTION

This corporation will not have or issue shares of stock. No dividends will be paid, and no part of the income of this corporation will be distributed to its members, directors or officers. However, the corporation may pay compensation in a reasonable amount to members, officers or directors for services rendered. The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to not for profit purposes and no part of the net earnings or assets of this Corporation shall inure to the benefit of a director, officer, or member of the Corporation or any private individual. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, nor shall this corporation participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributing of statements), any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for public office. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary and/or educational within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law, Notwithstanding any other provisions of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States tax code) or (2) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States tax code). Upon the winding up and dissolution of this corporation, after paying or adequately providing for debts and obligations of the corporation, the remaining assets shall be distributed to any organization that is organized and operated for similar purposes and is a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding section of any future United States tax code).

ARTICLE 6. - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of this corporation is Chris Caswell, 2364 Fruitville Road, Sarasota FL 34237.

PREPARER: CHRIS CASWELL 2364 FRUITVILLE ROAD SARASOTA, FL 34237 941-366-7727 FLA. BAR NO. 0371211

DCT-15-2003 15:59 WL71464

CASWELL PA

ARTICLE 7. - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than three. The name and address of the initial director(s) of this corporation are:

Rev. Randolph Eugene Burt Jeffrey Wilburn Kern Fredrick J. Sperbeck 547 Flamingo Road, Venice, FL 34293 2160 W. Bolphin Drive, Englewood, FL 34223 5030 Whitestone Drive, Venice, FL 34293

ARTICLE 8. - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Chris Caswell, 2364 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34237.

ARTICLE 9. - INDEMNIFICATION

All officers and directors shall be indemnified by the corporation to the fullest extent permitted by law against all expenses and liabilities, including attorneys' fees reasonably incurred in connection with any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding or settlement thereof in which they may become involved as a party or otherwise by reason of holding such office. The corporation may purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of all officers and directors against any liability asserted against them or incurred by them in their capacity as officers and directors or arising out of their status as such.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on October 15, 2003.

(asu ken

Chris Caswell

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CENTER OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in the corporation's Articles of Incorporation, I hereby acknowledge and accept the appointment and agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

DATED: October 15, 2003

aver

Chris Caswell, Attorney



° P. Ø3/Ø3

9413667478